10:0 28 vision of Corpo ations rida Department of State Division of Corporations **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H15000152729 3))) H150001527293ABC% Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 PW 8: From: Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA00000023 Phone : (85C)205-8842 Fax Number : (85C)878-5368 \*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\* Email Address: ..... FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION HALTECH, INC. ហ Certificate of Status 0 ö RECEIVED Certified Copy 0 05 Page Count JUN 22 Estimated Charge \$70.00 k. Saly Examiner S JUN 23 2015 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help

6/22/2015 10:01:28 AM From: To: 8506176381( 2/5 )

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_\_

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

## Eric Gash

	Name	of Person	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Haltech Inc			
	Firm/C	Company	
157 Venture Ct Ste 12,			
· <u> </u>	A	ddress	
Lexington, KY - 40511-2	621		
	City/Sta	te and Zip code	
eric@haltech.com	•		
<u></u>	E-mail address: (to be us	ed for future annual report	notification)
Name of Perso	at ( n Ai	) rea Code & Daytime Teleph	one Number
STREET/COU New Filing Sec Division of Co Clifton Buildin 2661 Executive Tallahassee, Fi	rporations g e Center Circle	MAILING A New Filing Se Division of Co P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, F	ection orporations 7
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:		
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

1

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

## IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

	Ha	licci	h, I	In	C.
--	----	-------	------	----	----

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc.," "Co," or "Corp.")

California	3	3	
(State or country un	der the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)	
07/15/2004	5	5. Perpetual	
(Date of i	acorporation)	(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual"	<u>^)</u>
	<u></u>		
		in Florida, if prior to registration) 1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	
157 VENTURE CT, S	SUITE 12 LEXINGTON KY 40511		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Principal office ad	Idress)	
157 VENTURE CT,	SUITE 12 LEXINGTON KY 40511		
	(Current mailing ac	ddress)	2015
Name and street ad	Idress of Florida registered agent: (F C T Corporation System	P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	2015 JUH 22
ffice Address: _	1200 South Pine Island Road		
	Plantation	, Florida 33324 an	
	(City)	(Zip code)	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

C T Corporation System	N Mm	
By:		

(Registered agent's signature) Jordan Brown, Asst. Secretary

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

	FILED
1. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:	2015 JUN 22 AM 8:
A. DIRECTORS	SECHETARY OF STATI
hairman:Mark Kenneth Bevan	
Address:	
/ice Chairman: Eric Marshall Gash	
Address: 197 Lucille Dr Lexington KY 40511	
irector: Nathan Clark	<u></u>
ddress:ddress:	
irector:	
\ddress:	
3. OFFICERS	
. OFFICERS	
- OFFICERS resident: Mark Kenneth Bevan	
Mark Kenneth Bevan resident: 157 Venture Ct, Suite 12, Lexington KY 40511	
A. OFFICERS resident: Mark Kenneth Bevan 157 Venture Ct, Suite 12, Lexington KY 40511 fice President: Eric Marshall Gash 197 Lucilla Dr Lexington KY 40511	
OFFICERS  resident:  Mark Kenneth Bevan  157 Venture Ct, Suite 12, Lexington KY 40511  ice President:  Eric Marshall Gash  ice President:  197 Lucille Dr Lexington KY 40511  Nathan Clark	
A. OFFICERS resident: Mark Kenneth Bevan 157 Venture Ct, Suite 12, Lexington KY 40511 Cice President: Eric Marshall Gash Cice President: 197 Lucille Dr Lexington KY 40511 Ciceretary: Nathan Clark Ciceretary: Nathan Clark 157 Venture Ct, Suite 12, Lexington KY 40511	
A. OFFICERS Tresident: Mark Kenneth Bevan Address: 157 Venture Ct, Suite 12, Lexington KY 40511 Control of the second sec	
A. OFFICERS      Mark Kenneth Bevan      Mark Kenneth Bevan      157 Venture Ct, Suite 12, Lexington KY 40511      //ce President:     Eric Marshall Gash      //ce President:     197 Lucille Dr Lexington KY 40511      Gecretary:     Nathan Clark	
A. OFFICERS      Mark Kenneth Bevan      Mark Kenneth Bevan      157 Venture Ct, Suite 12, Lexington KY 40511      //ce President:     Eric Marshall Gash      //ce President:     197 Lucille Dr Lexington KY 40511      Gecretary:     Nathan Clark      isecretary:     157 Venture Ct, Suite 12, Lexington KY 40511      Freasurer:	

i.

÷

i

13. Eric Marshall Gash, Director

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

•

-- -

6/22/2015 10:01:28 AM From: To: 8506176381( 5/5 )

FILED

State of California Secretary of State 2015 JUN 22 AM 8: 26 SECINE TARY OF STATE FALL AHASSEE, FLORID:

CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

ENTITY NAME:

HALTECH, INC.

FILE NUMBER:C2618087FORMATION DATE:07/15/2004TYPE:DOMESTIC CORPORATIONJURISDICTION:CALIFORNIASTATUS:ACTIVE (GOOD STANDING)

I, ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

The records of this office indicate the entity is authorized to exercise all of its powers, rights and privileges in the State of California.

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, business activities or practices of the entity.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of June 19, 2015.

ALEX PADILLA Secretary of State

NP-25 (REV 01/2015)

RML